

Suresh Kumar Gera Vs. Syed Faiz Murtaza Ali & Ors.

Execution Petition No.13/2024

29.05.2024 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for **22nd July, 2024**, on taking steps within a week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

29th May, 2024
(rohit)