

**Suresh Kumar Gera Vs. Syed Faiz Murtaza Ali and Ors.**

**Ex. Pet. No. 13 of 2024**

**22.07.2024 Present:** Mr. Pankaj Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents/JDs No.1(A)(i), 1(A)(ii) and 1(A)(iii).

Ms. Anita Mokta, Advocate, for respondents/JDs No.1(A)(v), 1(B) and 1(C).

Learned counsel for the appearing respondents/JDs pray for and are allowed four weeks' time to file reply alongwith power of attorneys. List thereafter.

Notice issued to respondent No.1(A)(iv) is yet awaited. Be awaited in the interregnum.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

July 22, 2024  
(*R.Atal*)