

EX.P No-13 of 2024

27.12.2024 Present: Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Anita Kaloti, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1(A)(iv), 1(A)(v), 1(B) & 1(C).

Notice issued to judgment debtor 1(A)(iv) Smt. Mehar Zaidi for 22.07.2024 has been received back unserved with the report that the given address was found locked.

Power of Attorney on behalf of judgment debtors- 1(A)(v), 1(B), 1(C) is awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for these judgment debtors has stated that Power of Attorney on behalf of judgment debtors 1(A)(iv), 1(A)(v), 1(B), 1(C) has been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

As the service is complete. Let the matter be processed further.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.12.2024
(Shalini)