

**Suresh Kumar Gera Vs. Syed Faiz Murtaza
Ali (deceased) through Lrs.
Exe. Pt. No. 13 of 2024**

01.01.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.1A(i) to 1A(iii).

Ms. Anita Kaloti, Advocate, for respondents No.1A(iv), 1B & 1C.

List before another Bench, at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 01, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)