

**Suresh Kumar Gera Vs. Syed Faiz Murtaza Ali
(deceased) through LRs**

Ex. Pet. No. 13 of 2024

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No. 1A(i) to 1A(iii).

Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate, for respondents No. 1A(iv), 1(b) and 1(c).

Ms. Anu Tuli, learned counsel, submits that she will be filing objections to the Execution Petition during the course of the day.

List on **26.05.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

13th May, 2025
(sushma)