

Suresh Kumar Gera vs. Syed Fiaz Murtaza Ali  
deceased through LRs.

Ex. Pt. No. 13 of 2024

05.06. 2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.  
  
Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate for  
respondents No. 1A(i) to 1A(iii).  
  
Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice counsel for  
respondents No. 1A(iv), 1 B and 1C.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 A(iv),  
1B and 1 C has been filed. Learned counsel for  
respondents No. 1 A(i) to 1A(iii) submits that he has  
also filed the objections. However, the objections are  
not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place  
the same on record, if in order.

List on 30.6.2025. In the meanwhile,  
decree-holder may file response to the reply filed on  
behalf of respondents No. 1A(iv), 1B and 1C.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

5<sup>th</sup> June, 2025  
(kck)