

Suresh Kumar Gera vs. Syed Fiaz Murtaza Ali
deceased through LRs.

Ex. Pt. No. 13 of 2024

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1A(i) to 1A(iii).

Ms. Diksha Chauhan, Advocate, vice
counsel for respondents No. 1A (iv) , 1B and
1C.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice,
the matter be listed before another bench.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

30th June, 2025
(kck)