

**Suresh Kumar Gera versus Syed Murtaza Ali  
(deceased) through L.Rs.**

**Ex. Pet. No. 13 of 2024**

**08.12.2025** Present: Mr.L.R.Verma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Proxy Counsel for respondents No. 1A(i) to 1A(iii), 1A(iv), 1B and 1 C.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for respondents, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**December 08, 2025**  
*(yogesh)*