

**Suresh Kumar Gera versus Syed Murtaza Ali  
(deceased) through L.Rs.**

**Ex. Petition No. 13/2024**

**06.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents  
No. 1(A)(i) to 1(A) (iii).

Ms. Anu Tulli, Advocate, for respondents No.  
1A(iv), 1B and 1C.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No.  
1A(iv), 1B and 1C seeks adjournment on the ground that  
matter is to be argued by outside counsel who is not available  
for today.

List on 02.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**March, 06, 2026**  
(yogesh)