

**Suresh Kumar Gera Vs. Syed Murtaza Ali
(deceased) through L.Rs.**

Ex. Petition No. 13/2024

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Megha Chauhan, Advocate for respondents
No.1(A)(i) to 1(A)(iii).

Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents
No.1A(iv), 1B and 1C.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar
Bhaskar, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the applicant/intervenor.

**OMP Nos.1135, 1136 of 2024
OMP Nos.294, 295 & 296 of 2026**

In view of the urgency pleaded out by the applicants, the
non-applicants, if interested in filing the reply, may do so within
next two weeks positively.

List on **28.05.2026**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)