

**Suresh Kumar Gera Vs. Syed Murtaza Ali (deceased) through LRs. .**

**Ex. Pet No.13 of 2024**

**27.05.2026 Present:** Mr. Kamal Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Megha Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No. 1(A)(i) to 1(A)(iii)

Ms Anu Rajta, Advocate, for respondents No.; 1(A)(iv), 1B and 1C.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant/intervener

Replies have still not been filed. Learned counsel for the non-applicants seek further time to do the needful.

Final opportunity of ten days' is granted to them for the purpose. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

List on **18.06.2026**.

Rejoinder(s), if any, to the replies filed by the non-applicants, be also filed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 27, 2026  
(R.Atal)